Newsroom October 10, 2023 2 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Awarded Mansfield 6.0 Certification Plus for Diversity Leadership

CHICAGO (October 10, 2023)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce it has achieved <u>Mansfield 6.0</u> <u>Certification Plus</u> from Diversity Lab, which measures how leading law firms have ensured consideration of women, lawyers of color, LGBTQ+ lawyers, and lawyers with disabilities for recruitment, equity partner promotions, and management positions, among other benchmarks.

The achievement of Mansfield 6.0 Certification Plus is a recognition that Perkins Coie has taken concrete steps to increase inclusivity across the firm and has made measured progress during the past 12 months in doing so.

"We're honored to receive this recognition from Diversity Lab highlighting our ongoing work as a firm to improve diversity and inclusion for all our lawyers and business professionals," said <u>Genhi Givings Bailey</u>, Perkins Coie's chief diversity & inclusion officer. "We're pleased with the additional progress we have achieved in the past year and remain committed to further improving our inclusive and collaborative culture."

Perkins Coie has long been recognized for its commitment to fostering a diverse and inclusive culture. The firm has been ranked among the 2023 "Best Workplaces for Millennials" by Great Place to Work, recognized as one of *Fortune*'s "100 Best Companies to Work For®" for 21 consecutive years, and named an Inclusion Blueprint Champion by Diversity Lab. The firm has also earned the Human Rights Campaign Foundation's top rating of 100% in the Corporate Equality Index, a national benchmarking survey on corporate policies and practices related to LGBTQ+ workplace equality, for 14 straight years.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values <u>here</u>.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Genhi Givings Bailey

Senior Leadership Team

Media inquiries